

IFB #09-0538DC LIFT STATIONS BRADEN WOODS AND MILL CREEK #1 REHABILITATION - TABULATION

BID "A" - 340 DAYS COMPLETION				DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRADEN WOODS																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$400.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,380.00		\$1,956.00		\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$1,040.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$14,853.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,650.00		\$4,085.00		\$6,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,818.00
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$917.00		\$2,100.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,103.00		\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,190.00
4	3" PVC Drain	1	EA	\$1,484.00	\$1,484.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$1,627.00		\$2,800.00		\$4,560.00		\$1,656.00		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,012.00
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,171.00	\$1,171.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00
7	6" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00
8	8" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$3,096.00	\$6,192.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,487.00	\$10,974.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,086.00	\$10,172.00
9	8" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,122.00	\$4,244.00	\$2,385.00	\$4,770.00	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,241.00	\$6,482.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,764.00	\$3,528.00
10	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,426.00	\$2,852.00	\$1,704.00	\$3,408.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$937.00	\$1,874.00
11	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$946.00	\$946.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,262.00	\$2,524.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,551.00	\$3,102.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,989.00	\$3,978.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
14	D.I. Fittings	1,000	LB	\$3.90	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.95	\$6,950.00	\$9.70	\$9,700.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$5.59	\$5,590.00
15	10" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$16,408.00	\$16,408.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,506.00	\$10,506.00
16	Underground Conduit	12	FT	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$9.50	\$114.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$96.00
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	75	SF	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$37.86	\$2,839.50
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$316.00	\$1,264.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
20	Ball Valve S.S.	1	EA	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
21	6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$629.00	\$629.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$698.00	\$698.00
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$6,369.00		\$5,000.00		\$8,370.00		\$16,000.00		\$8,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,780.00
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$9,900.00		\$4,475.00		\$2,029.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,200.00		\$440.00
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50
SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BRADEN WOODS					\$72,647.50		\$78,615.50		\$84,671.50		\$103,735.00		\$87,473.50		\$70,159.50		\$70,764.00

NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects items of construction relating to each location.

*corrected total

Prepared/Checked by: J Reed 03/17/2009

BID "A" - 340 DAYS COMPLETION				Steele & Assoc Alpharetta GA		DR Swanson Co Pt Charlotte FL		Sunshine Pipe Corp Safety Harbor FL		TLC Diversified Palmetto FL		Westra Construction Palmetto FL		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL		Wright Construction Ft Myers FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRADEN WOODS																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$921.00		\$500.00		\$390.00		\$350.00		\$119.33		\$1,058.72
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$6,500.00		\$15,218.00		\$15,000.00		\$12,100.00		\$8,880.00		\$6,685.46		\$9,254.75
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$738.00		\$6,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,070.00		\$1,752.16		\$1,949.08
4	3" PVC Drain	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$436.00	\$436.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.80	\$1,140.80	\$2,227.87	\$2,227.87
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$12,000.00		\$764.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,300.00		\$1,800.00		\$993.28		\$801.89
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,142.91	\$1,142.91	\$1,866.28	\$1,866.28
7	6" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,199.00	\$6,398.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$2,026.66	\$4,053.32	\$2,723.28	\$5,446.56
8	8" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,774.00	\$9,548.00	\$4,775.00	\$9,550.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,985.00	\$9,970.00	\$5,717.92	\$11,435.84	\$4,069.23	\$8,138.46
9	8" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,183.00	\$6,366.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,435.00	\$4,870.00	\$2,061.99	\$4,123.98	\$3,659.78	\$7,319.56
10	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,211.00	\$2,422.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$869.05	\$1,738.10	\$1,402.15	\$2,804.30
11	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$556.09	\$556.09	\$1,009.12	\$1,009.12
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,612.00	\$5,224.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,171.69	\$2,343.38	\$1,332.36	\$2,664.72
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$732.00	\$1,464.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,338.82	\$2,677.64	\$830.95	\$1,661.90
14	D.I. Fittings	1,000	LB	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.70	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.37	\$3,370.00	\$8.21	\$8,210.00
15	10" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,920.00	\$13,920.00	\$12,445.00	\$12,445.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,053.74	\$11,053.74	\$11,437.84	\$11,437.84
16	Underground Conduit	12	FT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$39.00	\$468.00	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$2.80	\$33.60	\$1.38	\$16.56
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$93.92	\$93.92	\$471.96	\$471.96
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	75	SF	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$24.93	\$1,869.75	\$34.53	\$2,589.75
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$472.00	\$1,888.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$203.55	\$814.20	\$528.95	\$2,115.80
20	Ball Valve S.S.	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$233.97	\$233.97	\$417.32	\$417.32
21	6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$389.00	\$389.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$536.35	\$536.35	\$821.58	\$821.58
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$9,150.00		\$4,021.00		\$8,000.00		\$10,200.00		\$8,800.00		\$2,968.79		\$690.65
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$5,124.00		\$1,271.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,100.00		\$7,500.00		\$663.23		\$1,472.47
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50
	SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BRADEN WOODS				\$95,053.50		\$105,478.50		\$121,012.50		\$92,297.50		\$93,427.50		\$70,809.34		\$84,856.64

NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects items of construction relating to each location.

*corrected total

*corrected total

BID "A" - 340 DAYS COMPLETION				DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MILL CREEK #1																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$400.00		\$400.00		\$1,380.00		\$1,956.00		\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$840.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$12,433.00		\$2,200.00		\$2,950.00		\$4,366.00		\$5,800.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,242.00
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$684.00		\$1,100.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,565.00		\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,190.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$1,139.00		\$1,700.00		\$4,940.00		\$2,819.00		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,012.00
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00
7	4" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$1,764.00	\$3,528.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,587.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,940.00
8	6" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$2,164.00	\$4,328.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,859.00	\$5,718.00	\$3,347.00	\$6,694.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,151.00	\$8,302.00
9	6" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,284.00	\$4,568.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00
10	6" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$895.00	\$2,685.00	\$1,033.00	\$3,099.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,436.00	\$2,872.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,526.00	\$3,052.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,551.00	\$3,102.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
14	D.I. Fittings	300	LB	\$4.90	\$1,470.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$6.95	\$2,085.00	\$9.10	\$2,730.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00		\$2,000.00	\$12.43	\$3,729.00
15	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$6,269.00	\$6,269.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$9,123.00	\$9,123.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
16	Underground Conduit	15	FT	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$7.60	\$114.00	\$32.00	\$480.00		\$100.00	\$6.40	\$96.00
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	50	SF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$50.80	\$2,540.00
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$569.00	\$2,276.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
20	Ball Valve S.S	1	EA	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
22	Emergency Generator and Transfer Switch	1	EA	\$51,057.00	\$51,057.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$76,206.00	\$76,206.00	\$65,492.00	\$65,492.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$46,835.00	\$46,835.00
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$15,046.00		\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$12,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,780.00
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$18,100.00		\$3,280.00		\$2,902.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$440.00
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00
	SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MILL CREEK #1				\$134,141.00		\$151,246.00		\$170,306.00		\$153,689.00		\$131,620.00		\$128,305.00		\$115,171.00

				DeJonge Excavating	InterCounty Engineering	J & H Waterstop	Kimmins Contracting	Kuxhausen Construction	Rexel	Seavy & Associates
	SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BRADEN WOODS			\$72,647.50	*\$78,615.50	\$84,671.50	\$103,735.00	\$87,473.50	\$70,159.50	\$70,764.00
	SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MILL CREEK #1			\$134,141.00	\$151,246.00	\$170,306.00	\$153,689.00	\$131,620.00	\$128,305.00	\$115,171.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "A" 340 DAYS			\$206,788.50	\$229,861.50	\$254,977.50	\$257,424.00	\$219,093.50	\$198,464.50	\$185,935.00

*corrected total

BID "A" - 340 DAYS COMPLETION				Steele & Assoc Alpharetta GA		DR Swanson Co Pt Charlotte FL		Sunshine Pipe Corp Safety Harbor FL		TLC Diversified Palmetto FL		Westra Construction Palmetto FL		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL		Wright Construction Ft Myers FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MILL CREEK #1																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$1,030.00		\$500.00		\$390.00		\$360.00		\$119.33		\$1,381.31
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$6,500.00		\$17,920.00		\$20,000.00		\$7,600.00		\$9,210.00		\$5,821.59		\$5,283.51
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$830.00		\$6,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,070.00		\$1,674.00		\$1,603.75
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$12,000.00		\$1,100.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,750.00		\$1,810.00		\$993.33		\$801.89
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,403.07	\$1,403.07	\$1,886.28	\$1,886.28
7	4" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$7,180.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,850.20	\$3,700.40	\$2,501.57	\$5,003.14
8	6" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,503.76	\$9,007.52	\$3,457.16	\$6,914.32
9	6" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,209.14	\$4,418.28	\$1,693.32	\$3,386.64
10	6" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$556.11	\$1,668.33	\$672.75	\$2,018.25
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,233.65	\$2,467.30	\$1,554.05	\$3,108.10
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,338.87	\$2,677.74	\$803.23	\$1,606.46
14	D.I. Fittings	300	LB	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$13.40	\$4,020.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.80	\$1,740.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.97	\$591.00	\$9.46	\$2,838.00
15	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,330.00	\$12,330.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,016.07	\$13,016.07	\$8,971.05	\$8,971.05
16	Underground Conduit	15	FT	\$10.00	*\$150.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$9.00	\$135.00	\$27.00	\$405.00	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$6.12	\$91.80	\$1.38	\$20.70
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$93.92	\$93.92	\$471.96	\$471.96
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	50	SF	\$30.00	*\$1,500.00	\$166.00	\$8,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.40	\$1,870.00	\$34.53	\$1,726.50
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$203.56	\$814.24	\$528.95	\$2,115.80
20	Ball Valve S.S	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$234.11	\$234.11	\$363.04	\$363.04
22	Emergency Generator and Transfer Switch	1	EA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$44,510.00	\$44,510.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$53,840.78	\$53,840.78	\$60,568.46	\$60,568.46
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$17,000.00		\$5,070.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,500.00		\$11,600.00		\$3,778.32		\$690.65
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$8,500.00		\$1,270.00		\$5,000.00		\$6,450.00		\$8,000.00		\$745.64		\$1,812.66
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00
	SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MILL CREEK #1				\$179,155.00		\$153,866.00		\$197,840.00		\$152,480.00		\$157,800.00		\$130,981.77		*\$134,527.47

*corrected total

*corrected total

				Steele & Assoc	DR Swanson Co	Sunshine Pipe Corp	TLC Diversified	Westra Construction	Woodruff & Sons	Wright Construction
	SUBTOTAL "A-1" - BRADEN WOODS			\$95,053.50	\$105,478.50	*\$121,012.50	\$92,297.50	*\$93,427.50	\$70,809.34	\$84,856.64
	SUBTOTAL "A-2" - MILL CREEK #1			*\$179,155.00	\$153,866.00	\$197,840.00	\$152,480.00	\$157,800.00	\$130,981.77	*\$134,527.47
	TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "A" 340 DAYS			\$274,208.50	\$259,344.50	\$318,852.50	\$244,777.50	\$251,227.50	\$201,791.11	\$219,384.11

*corrected total

*corrected total

*corrected total

*corrected total

IFB #09-0538DC LIFT STATIONS BRADEN WOODS AND MILL CREEK #1 REHABILITATION - TABULATION

BID "B" - 280 DAYS COMPLETION				DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRADEN WOODS																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$400.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,380.00		\$1,956.00		\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$1,040.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$14,853.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,650.00		\$4,085.00		\$6,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,818.00
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$917.00		\$2,100.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,103.00		\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,190.00
4	3" PVC Drain	1	EA	\$1,484.00	\$1,484.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$742.00	\$742.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$1,627.00		\$2,800.00		\$4,560.00		\$1,656.00		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,012.00
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,171.00	\$1,171.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00
7	6" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00
8	8" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$3,096.00	\$6,192.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,487.00	\$10,974.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,086.00	\$10,172.00
9	8" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,122.00	\$4,244.00	\$2,385.00	\$4,770.00	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,241.00	\$6,482.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,764.00	\$3,528.00
10	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,426.00	\$2,852.00	\$1,704.00	\$3,408.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$937.00	\$1,874.00
11	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$741.00	\$741.00	*\$605.00	\$605.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$946.00	\$946.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,262.00	\$2,524.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,551.00	\$3,102.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,989.00	\$3,978.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
14	D.I. Fittings	1,000	LB	\$3.90	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.95	\$6,950.00	\$9.70	\$9,700.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$5.59	\$5,590.00
15	10" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$16,408.00	\$16,408.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,506.00	\$10,506.00
16	Underground Conduit	12	FT	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$9.50	\$114.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$96.00
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	75	SF	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$37.86	\$2,839.50
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$316.00	\$1,264.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
20	Ball Valve S.S.	1	EA	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
21	6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$629.00	\$629.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$698.00	\$698.00
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$6,369.00		\$5,000.00		\$8,370.00		\$16,000.00		\$8,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,780.00
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$9,900.00		\$4,475.00		\$2,029.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,200.00		\$440.00
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50
SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS					\$72,647.50		\$78,615.50		\$84,671.50		\$103,735.00		\$87,473.50		\$70,159.50		\$70,764.00

NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects items of construction relating to each specific location.

*corrected total

BID "B" - 280 DAYS COMPLETION				Steele & Assoc Alpharetta GA		DR Swanson Co Pt Charlotte FL		Sunshine Pipe Corp Safety Harbor FL		TLC Diversified Palmetto FL		Westra Construction Palmetto FL		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL		Wright Construction Ft Myers FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BRADEN WOODS																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$921.00		\$500.00		\$390.00		\$350.00		\$119.33		\$1,058.72
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$6,500.00		\$15,218.00		\$15,000.00		\$12,100.00		\$8,880.00		\$6,685.46		\$9,254.75
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$738.00		\$6,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,070.00		\$1,752.16		\$1,949.08
4	3" PVC Drain	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$436.00	\$436.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.80	\$1,140.80	\$2,227.87	\$2,227.87
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$12,000.00		\$764.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,300.00		\$1,800.00		\$993.28		\$801.89
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,142.91	\$1,142.91	\$1,866.28	\$1,866.28
7	6" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,199.00	\$6,398.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,075.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$2,026.66	\$4,053.32	\$2,723.28	\$5,446.56
8	8" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,774.00	\$9,548.00	\$4,775.00	\$9,550.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,985.00	\$9,970.00	\$5,717.92	\$11,435.84	\$4,069.23	\$8,138.46
9	8" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,183.00	\$6,366.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,435.00	\$4,870.00	\$2,061.99	\$4,123.98	\$3,659.78	\$7,319.56
10	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,211.00	\$2,422.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$869.05	\$1,738.10	\$1,402.15	\$2,804.30
11	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$556.09	\$556.09	\$1,009.12	\$1,009.12
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,612.00	\$5,224.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,171.69	\$2,343.38	\$1,332.36	\$2,664.72
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$732.00	\$1,464.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,338.82	\$2,677.64	\$830.95	\$1,661.90
14	D.I. Fittings	1,000	LB	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.70	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.37	\$3,370.00	\$8.21	\$8,210.00
15	10" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,920.00	\$13,920.00	\$12,445.00	\$12,445.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$11,053.74	\$11,053.74	\$11,437.84	\$11,437.84
16	Underground Conduit	12	FT	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$39.00	\$468.00	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$2.80	\$33.60	\$1.38	\$16.56
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$93.92	\$93.92	\$471.96	\$471.96
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	75	SF	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$24.93	\$1,869.75	\$34.53	\$2,589.75
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$472.00	\$1,888.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$203.55	\$814.20	\$528.95	\$2,115.80
20	Ball Valve S.S.	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$233.97	\$233.97	\$417.32	\$417.32
21	6" PVC Vent	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$389.00	\$389.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$536.35	\$536.35	\$821.58	\$821.58
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$9,150.00		\$4,021.00		\$8,000.00		\$10,200.00		\$8,800.00		\$2,968.79		\$690.65
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$5,124.00		\$1,271.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,100.00		\$7,500.00		\$663.23		\$1,472.47
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50		\$10,409.50
	SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS				\$95,053.50		\$105,478.50		\$121,012.50		\$92,297.50		\$93,427.50		\$70,809.34		\$84,856.64

NOTE: Numbering sequence reflects items of construction relating to each specific loca

*corrected total

*corrected total

BID "B" - 280 DAYS COMPLETION				DeJonge Excavating Venice FL		InterCounty Engineering Pompano Bch FL		J & H Waterstop Bradenton FL		Kimmins Contracting Tampa FL		Kuxhausen Construction Sarasota FL		Rexel Sarasota FL		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MILL CREEK #1																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$400.00		\$400.00		\$1,380.00		\$1,956.00		\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$840.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$12,433.00		\$2,200.00		\$2,950.00		\$4,366.00		\$5,800.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,242.00
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$684.00		\$1,100.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,565.00		\$1,200.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,190.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$1,139.00		\$1,700.00		\$4,940.00		\$2,819.00		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,012.00
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,772.00
7	4" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$1,764.00	\$3,528.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,587.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,940.00
8	6" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$2,164.00	\$4,328.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,859.00	\$5,718.00	\$3,347.00	\$6,694.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,151.00	\$8,302.00
9	6" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,284.00	\$4,568.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00
10	6" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$895.00	\$2,685.00	\$1,033.00	\$3,099.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,436.00	\$2,872.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,526.00	\$3,052.00	\$1,381.00	\$2,762.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$1,551.00	\$3,102.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
14	D.I. Fittings	300	LB	\$4.90	\$1,470.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$6.95	\$2,085.00	\$9.10	\$2,730.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00		\$2,000.00	\$12.43	\$3,729.00
15	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$6,269.00	\$6,269.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$9,123.00	\$9,123.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
16	Underground Conduit	15	FT	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$13.00	\$195.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$7.60	\$114.00	\$32.00	\$480.00		\$100.00	\$6.40	\$96.00
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	50	SF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$50.80	\$2,540.00
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$569.00	\$2,276.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00
20	Ball Valve S.S	1	EA	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$132.00	\$132.00
22	Emergency Generator and Transfer Switch	1	EA	\$51,057.00	\$51,057.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$76,206.00	\$76,206.00	\$65,492.00	\$65,492.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$46,835.00	\$46,835.00
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$15,046.00		\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$12,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,780.00
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$18,100.00		\$3,280.00		\$2,902.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$440.00
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1				\$134,141.00		\$151,246.00		\$170,306.00		\$153,689.00		\$131,620.00		\$128,305.00		\$115,171.00

				DeJonge Excavating	InterCounty Engineering	J & H Waterstop	Kimmins Contracting	Kuxhausen Construction	Rexel	Seavy & Associates
	SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS			\$72,647.50	*\$78,615.50	\$84,671.50	\$103,735.00	\$87,473.50	\$70,159.50	\$70,764.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1			\$134,141.00	\$151,246.00	\$170,306.00	\$153,689.00	\$131,620.00	\$128,305.00	\$115,171.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "B" 280 DAYS			\$206,788.50	\$229,861.50	\$254,977.50	\$551,074.00	\$219,093.50	\$198,464.50	\$185,935.00

*corrected total

BID "B" - 280 DAYS COMPLETION				Steele & Assoc Alpharetta GA		DR Swanson Co Pt Charlotte FL		Sunshine Pipe Corp Safety Harbor FL		TLC Diversified Palmetto FL		Westra Construction Palmetto FL		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL		Wright Construction Ft Myers FL	
	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
MILL CREEK #1																	
1	Plug Influent Line	1	LS		\$2,500.00		\$1,030.00		\$500.00		\$390.00		\$360.00		\$119.33		\$1,381.31
2	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS		\$6,500.00		\$17,920.00		\$20,000.00		\$7,600.00		\$9,210.00		\$5,821.59		\$5,283.51
3	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$830.00		\$6,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$1,070.00		\$1,674.00		\$1,603.75
5	Remove Base Ells, Piping, Valves, Bracing, etc.	1	LS		\$12,000.00		\$1,100.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,750.00		\$1,810.00		\$993.33		\$801.89
6	6" PVC Stilling Well	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,403.07	\$1,403.07	\$1,886.28	\$1,886.28
7	4" Pump Base Ells and Base Plates	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$7,180.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,850.20	\$3,700.40	\$2,501.57	\$5,003.14
8	6" HDPE Discharge Piping System	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,503.76	\$9,007.52	\$3,457.16	\$6,914.32
9	6" Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,209.14	\$4,418.28	\$1,693.32	\$3,386.64
10	6" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$985.00	\$2,955.00	\$556.11	\$1,668.33	\$672.75	\$2,018.25
12	Pump Guide Rail System	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,233.65	\$2,467.30	\$1,554.05	\$3,108.10
13	Pipe Bracing System: S.S.	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,338.87	\$2,677.74	\$803.23	\$1,606.46
14	D.I. Fittings	300	LB	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$13.40	\$4,020.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.80	\$1,740.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.97	\$591.00	\$9.46	\$2,838.00
15	6" Magnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,330.00	\$12,330.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,016.07	\$13,016.07	\$8,971.05	\$8,971.05
16	Underground Conduit	15	FT	\$10.00	*\$150.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$9.00	\$135.00	\$27.00	\$405.00	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$6.12	\$91.80	\$1.38	\$20.70
17	6" Quick Connect	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$93.92	\$93.92	\$471.96	\$471.96
18	Repair Wet Well Liner	50	SF	\$30.00	*\$1,500.00	\$166.00	\$8,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$37.40	\$1,870.00	\$34.53	\$1,726.50
19	Adjustable Pipe Support S.S.	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$203.56	\$814.24	\$528.95	\$2,115.80
20	Ball Valve S.S	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$234.11	\$234.11	\$363.04	\$363.04
22	Emergency Generator and Transfer Switch	1	EA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$44,510.00	\$44,510.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$53,840.78	\$53,840.78	\$60,568.46	\$60,568.46
23	Mobilization	1	LS		\$17,000.00		\$5,070.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,500.00		\$11,600.00		\$3,778.32		\$690.65
24	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up	1	LS		\$8,500.00		\$1,270.00		\$5,000.00		\$6,450.00		\$8,000.00		\$745.64		\$1,812.66
25	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00		\$21,955.00
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1				\$179,155.00		\$153,866.00		\$197,840.00		\$152,480.00		\$157,800.00		\$130,981.77		*\$134,527.47

*corrected total

*corrected total

				Steele & Assoc	DR Swanson Co	Sunshine Pipe Corp	TLC Diversified	Westra Construction	Woodruff & Sons	Wright Construction
	SUBTOTAL "B-1" - BRADEN WOODS			\$95,053.50	\$105,478.50	*\$121,012.50	\$92,297.50	*\$93,427.50	\$70,809.34	\$84,856.64
	SUBTOTAL "B-2" - MILL CREEK #1			*\$179,155.00	\$153,866.00	\$197,840.00	\$152,480.00	\$157,800.00	\$130,981.77	*\$134,527.47
	TOTAL BID PRICE - BID "B" 280 DAYS			\$274,208.50	\$259,344.50	\$318,852.50	\$244,777.50	\$251,227.50	\$201,791.11	\$219,384.11

*corrected total

*corrected total

*corrected total

*corrected total